

एयर कमोडोर एस एस रावत वी एम वायु अफसर कमांडिग Air Commodore SS Rawat VM Air Officer Commanding

AFNET: 2715- 7200 Tele : 0191- 2437847(O) Fax : 0191- 2437847 Mob: 8800779322 e-mail: sagar.rawat71@gmail.com वायु सेना स्टेशन जम्मू जम्मू-180003 Air Force Station Jammu Jammu-180003

23W/1817/08/ED

06 Oct 23

CERTIFICATE TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

1. It is certified that AF School Jammu which is a Senior Secondary School has been established inside the camp of Air Force Station Jammu is registered with "Indian Air Force Educational & Cultural Society "under the Societies Registration Act 1860 vide registration No. S/011214 and is governed by Education Code 2020. Air Force School Jammu Education for the past and present employees of Indian Air Force, their children/ families and wards of civilian employees of Air Force Station Jammu paid out of defence estimates. The school also facilitates in providing quality education to the children of civilians residing in Jammu City.

2. It is further certified that adequate arrangements/facilities with regard to the following aspects exist in Air Force School, Jammu.

a) Adequate teaching staffs are available/recruited to cater to the requirements of students from LKG to Class XII.

b) The school is maintaining adequate infrastructure as per norms of the affiliation Bye-laws.

c) Air Force Station is equipped with full-fledged Fire Service Station to meet any eventuality within the camp and possess the required firefighting equipment in its inventory to deal with any kind of incident of fire in and around camp.

d) Air Force Station is well equipped "Station Medicare Centre" to cater to the physical health of the children. Annual Medical check-up of the students of Air Force School is being carried out by the SMO (Station Medical Officer).

e) Air Force Station has established RO water plant and is providing safe drinking water to the students of Air Force School Jammu.

f) The building of Air Force School Jammu is being maintained by Garrison Engineer (GE) located inside camp.

g) The school is being provided with safe, secure and conducive environment by Air Force Station Jammu. Sufficient precautionary measures have been put in place to ensure safety and security of staff and students of Air Force School Jammu.